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FIRE ALARM REPLACEMENT

S.C PROJECT NO. H34-1357

STETE

UNIVERSITY OF SC UPSTATE

SPARTANBURG, SOUTH CAROLINA

USC

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM BUILDING SYSTEM CENTRAL
1. INSPECT SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID. DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO COVER THE REQUIRED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. DRAWINGS
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL MAY NOT SHOW COMPLETE OR ACCURATE DETAILS OF THE BUILDING OR SYSTEM IN EVERY RESPECT. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY MATRIX OUTPUTS COMM.
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED. qE s
ANN o El=<|Z = =3
REMOTE. ANNUNCIATOR PANEL 2. CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (2008), IBC (2009), APPLICABLE NEMA, ANSI AND IEEE PUBLICATIONS, UL AND 2| |8 5|02 o w 2=z PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING THRU ALL RATED (1 HOUR AND ABOVE) WALLS. FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE 3M CP 25WB
@ AREA SMOKE DETECTOR. ADA STANDARDS AND OSHA REQUIREMENTS. COMPLY WITH LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION. % S & o 2 P x § % < = g n|2 CAULK OR FIREDAM 150 CAULK OR EQUAL. FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN A U.L.
Z| 2] |E z2o2SE2| & |B5ZI2E SYSTEM CLOSURE. PROVIDE U.L. NO. AND MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATION AND INSTALLATION DRAWING FOR
3. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE FASHION. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, WITH FIRST SOIE S SZIZIS2|2E g |22 2w
=l s AL <|%IEIED ALL SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS.
:@ DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR QUALITY AND UL LABEL. % z 28 2 L& =|e 3l § |"Q—" ; =S § = é E
= == = 2 | w|w ]
(72} QIS |y o n n_:c<->°¢<wm"_"|§zooz
4. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT AND RACEWAYS. CONTRACTOR IS MidE R ISE R EEMEEHE EENEE .
D<] FIRE ALARM SYSTEM HORN ONLY UNIT RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF WORK WITH THAT OF ALL OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED. z S = X § § 2|z é Tl - NFE 5 SIEIZI2 D= o REQUIRED DEPTH M FIRE =Mix=
2 F 2B Qo2 ZIT2ZE L WSO ZFT .
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM STROBE UNIT ONLY, CEILING MOUNTED 5. CONDUIT SHALL BE EMT FOR BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AS ALLOWED BY NEC, EXCEPT THAT SET SCREW OR CRIMP FITTINGS ARE s<|ZZ2 /4> == >§ SI2IE|1Z|B|E = : <[g|g § AE gg%'}'gf[)gg %%Véﬁ,gé‘[g"'{(d
NOT ALLOWED. WHERE EXPOSED TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE CONDUITS SHALL BE RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL. MINIMUM CONDUIT SIZE S EEEIEEHEEEMNE &%21Z1Z13|9¢|Z|Z(2|2|Z] | MANTAN HOURLY RATING —
— FIRE ALARM SYSTEM STROBE UNIT ONLY, SHALL BE 3/4". ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE TYPE THHN/THWN, STRANDED 600V COPPER BUILDING WIRE. MINIMUM SIZE R E SR PAFEEINE M D E N
X! CANDELA RATING SHALL BE 15cd, UNO ON PLANS. SHALL BE #12 AWG COPPER UNLESS NOTED. UNDERGROUND CONDUITS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40 WITH TRANSITION TO RIGID ARIEEEENEMEEE =1 % E o= E o P gg%leQUB}EPEIB T?-IMSII:[I)IEES BéAEQRlIJIiZRRE[():P
GALVANIZED STEEL FOR EXPOSED CONDUITS. HEHEHEREEEMEEEEENREEE MM MEE B ANTAN HOURLY. BATNG
7K FIRE ALARM SYSTEM HORN/STROBE UNIT, HEIHEIHEEIEEEEEEEEEHEENE EEEELE
CANDELA RATING SHALL BE 15cd, UNO ON PLANS. 6. PROVIDE GROUNDING FOR ALL EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 250 OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. GROUND wlw|Clulelels =o|@ = w | % = = P
MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION SERVICE TO BUILDING STEEL, DRIVEN GROUND ROD AND COLD WATER PIPE. HSA £5253332 22052822333
[F] 222 2R R EEIZEZZZERREESE|EBEZZ
7. ALL ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF THE NEMA TYPE WHICH IS SUITABLE FOR THE APPLICATION. IR REEE R E GGG HEEE
MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL BOXES X | X X[ x| x|x X X X|Xx|x g CONCRETE OR CMU CONCRETE OR CMU Z
8. SEAL ALL CONDUIT PENETRATIONS TO MATCH RATING OF WALL BEING PENETRATED.
AUTOMATIC INITIATION DEVICES X | X X|X|X|x X X X | X|X
ABBREVIATIONS: 9. THOROUGHLY CLEAN ALL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS BEFORE PLACING IN OPERATION. RESTORE FINISHED SURFACES IF DAMAGED CORRIDOR SMOKE DETECTOR X | X X[ x[x]|x X[ x|x
: AND DELIVER THE ENTIRE INSTALLATION IN AN APPROVED CONDITION. INSTRUCT THE OWNERS' PERSONNEL IN THE PROPER SLEEPING AREA SMOKE DETECTOR X | X X
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE SYSTEMS. FURNISH TO THE OWNER THREE SETS OF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
AFF  ABOVE FINSH FLOOR MR MANUFACTLRER MANUALS FOR EAGH SYSTEM. [E)EECVT igoﬁﬁs[) E;E ::TtOT:LR ELEV. LOBBY SMOKES X | X o X i X i X : X[ X|x :
. . S .
ACH  ABOVE COUNTER HEIGHT NTS  NOT T0 SCALE 10. GUARANTEE THE WORK INSTALLED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE. DEFECTS WHICH APPEAR ELEV. SHAFT & UPPER FLRS ELEV. LOBBY SMOKES | X | X X x| %X X STEEL CONDUIT _/  MINERAL WOOL (OR EQUVALENT)
BKR  BREAKER PNL  PANEL Cﬂsm % ll}TEscu&STTo;oNToHREMQWESQGE SHALL BE REMEDIED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE COMPLETE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER ELEV. SHAFT & ELEV. EQ. RM. HEAT DETECTORS X X X [x X ) EETED: REQURED CAKNG THCKNESS
CU COPPER RECPT RECEPTACLE (R.) SPRINKLER WATER FLOW X|X X|X|X]|X X|X|X
CKT  CcReuT REQD  REQUIRED 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP CURRENT A SET OF PLANS FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION WITH ALL CHANGES TO WORK SPRINKLER TAMPER XX X X X[x| [x
DWG  DRAWING SW ST NEATLY AND ACCURATELY MARKED IN RED AND SHALL TURN OVER TO OWNER AT COMPLETION OF PROJECT. FIRE ALARM AC. POWER FAILURE X X X ¥ [ x X
12. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS OF 2009 IBC AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LOW BATTERY X|X X X XX X
EC  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS, CHAPTER 17 OF 2009 IBC AS IT RELATES TO ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. OPEN CIRCUIT X | X X X X | X X
FWE  FURNISHED WITH EQUIPMENT w/ WITH GROUND FAULT X | X X X X | X X
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT SHORT X | X X X X | X x| | TYPICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE DETAIL A
70 OTHER TO OTHER
INATION ——) (~)—(:)—?—(~) 0 [o] ‘%’—SNOTIFICATION
rﬂ TO NEXT INITIATING DEVICE DEVICES * T{ Y ( L L DEVICES
SLC LOOP FROM FACP OR I I I I
FROM PREVIOUS INITIATION
DEVICE = C Penthouse FLOOR
( T0 OTHER TO OTHER
| Ee—e—o—owm— || — o Wi 7
|10
' 1. SYSTEM SHALL BE A MANUAL FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM.  ALL DEVICES SHALL
3rd FLOOR BE ADDRESSABLE. SYSTEM SHALL BE
JOHNSON CONTROLS OR APPROVED
EQUAL.
TO OTHER lﬂl TO OTHER .
DEVICES — O—O—] ( L L DEVICES WITH WIRING AS REQUIRED BY SURROUNDING WALL EXISTING
| MANUFACTURER. PAINT ALL JUNCTION _ BOX
o \\ BOXES, COVERS AND MARK CONDUIT q
INPUT FROM —L OUTPUT TO EVERY 10" WITH RED PAINT. WIREMOLD
o) 2nd FLOOR
AMPLIFIER - £ NEXT SPEAKER BACK BOX : 3. DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS TO
(<) (=) SKIRT BE PROVIDED AND WIRED TO FACP BY syvgoL [EB] 1 "\— WIREMOLD
INPUT FROM = () OUTPUT TO T0 OTHER — AvA | N, T0 OTHER DIVISION 26, MOUNTED IN RETURN FIRE ALARM MANUAL
POWER SUPPLY J \ NEXT STROBE g‘E'%EgN J 1P} o LO—Q [P L L O ggaggsA"ON DUCT OF EACH HVAC UNIT BY PULL STATION
DIVISION 25. PROVIDE AUXILIARY MAX. HEIGHT = 48" — NEW PULL STATION
HORN STROBE: SYSTEM SENSOR # P4R-BBS—2 (OR APPROVED EQUAL) ! [ CONTACT FOR DIVISION 25 USE. MIN. HEIGHT = 42" o WITH FINISHED
: —BBS— T0 THE TOP OF -
STROBE: SYSTEM SENSOR # SR—BBS—-2 (OR APPROVED EQUAL) (TG 20ap, 1200 & DIVSON 16 CONTRACTOR SHALL WIRE To THE ToP OF WIREMOLD BBOX
FIRE ALARM ' FROM FACP TO EACH INDIVIDUAL AR
P CONTROL HANDLER CONTROL CIRCUIT TO
NOTES: TIE INTO EXISTING CENTRAL PANEL "FACP AUTOMATIC. SHUTDOWN INSTALL SHUT DOWN CONTACT AS
REPORTING SYSTEM PANEL, ROOM ROOM 117 —————— AUTOMATIC St REQUIRED BY NFPA. Al
k j/ 1. PROVIDE 4 x 4 x 2 1/8 BACK BOX. 117, COORDINATE WITH OWNER <t FLOOR
S
PULLSTATION: NOTIFIER # NBG—12LX (OR APPROVED EQUAL) 2. PROVIDE SURFACE MOUNTED SKIRT FOR ALL SURFACE MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICES. REFERENCE PLAN NOTE 3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
FIRE_ALARM SYSTEM INFORMATION: BOTTOM OF
TYPE SYSTEM: ADDRESSABLE ELEVATOR RECALL SYSTEM NOTES STRUCTURE
FULLY SPRINKLED: NO
OCCUPANCY TYPE: BUSINESS (B) INSTALLER SHALL REVIEW AND COORDINATE JUNCTION BOXES ROUTE 3/4” EMT CONDUIT
' WITH EXISTING ELEVATOR SYSTEMS AS SEE NOTE 2. N N ABOVE CELLING. /—NON ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MC CABLE AND INSTALL JUNCTION
CODES: 2010 NFPA 72 REQUIRED TO ATTAIN PROPER OPERATIONS: CEILING
2008 NFPA 70 Q ~ Py / ; BOXES ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING.
2009 IBC 1. UPON SENSING SMOKE FROM ANY OF ) G ) .
THE LOBBY, SHAFT OR MACHINE ROOM TRANSITION TO WIREMOLD WITH V5785 5 - }éiNsEl%NT%rXﬁEMOLD
SYSTEM REPORTING: CENTRAL STATION SMOKE DETECTORS, BRING ELEVATOR TO CONNECTOR AND INSTALL. TIGHTLY T0, CEILING Y Y \BOTTOM oF :
Ké‘}'éc%‘é“.% I6EVE4LA|N IEEIQEH_\“LNE%E L ' i P S <P— PROVIDE DROPS IN SURFACE WIREMOLD (700 ACCESSIBLE _/
3RD FLOOR MOUNT SUCH THAT = = RACEWAY OR EQUAL) PAINT TO MATCH EXISTNG  CEILING GRID CEILING WIREMOLD #5785 TRANSITION FROM
CODE ANALYSIS E BRING TO ALTERNATE RECALL LEVEL. THE ENTIRE LENS IS B | symBoL WALL. TRANSITION TO WIREMOLD ABOVE CEILING EMT TO M#EMOLD, INSTALL TIGHT
Q COORDINATE EXACT LEVELS WITH NOT LESS THAN FRE ALARM HORN WITH WIREMOLD # 5781 CONNECTOR. AGAINST CEILING GRID.
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. 80"AFF AND NOT
STANDARD —— SEE NOTE 4 STROBE, STROBE OR WIREMOLD 700 SERIES RACEWAY
DETECTOR / 2. UPON HEAT DETECTION BY HEAT ggf:glfr" THAN SPEAKER STROBE PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING WALL.
BASE DETECTORS IN SHAFT OR MACHINE :
2ND FLOOR , ROOM, BRING ELEVATOR TO RECALL l
O FLOOR, THEN SHUNT TRIP MACHINE
0]0) FEEDER AND CONTROLS CIRCUIT .
BREAKER. COORDINATE WITH SPRINKLER NOTES: RE ALARM DEVICE
e o O e —f s s o o1
1ST FLOOR SHAFT 3. PROVIDE GENERAL ALARM TO FIRE -
ALARM PANEL WHEN ANY DETECTOR IS PROVIDE FLEXIBLE CONDUIT IN HOLLOW syweoL [ 0o 1
ACTIVATED. ALL DETECTORS SHOWN STUD WALLS WHERE POSSIBLE. FIRE
MACHINE ROOM SHALL HAVE AUXILIARY CONTACTS SEAL ALL RATED WALL PENETRATIONS. FIRE ALARM MANUAL @
' PULL STATION
4 NO ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLING IS 2. DEVICE BOXES MOUNTED IN THE SAME MAX. HEIGHT = 48"
ALLOWED IN SHAFT OR MACHINE ROOM WALL BUT IN SEPARATE ROOMS OR MIN. HEIGHT = 42° o TOP OF
UNLESS IT PERTAINS TO THE ELEVATOR. SPACES SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED IN TO THE TOP OF 4=0 FINISHED
THE SAME WALL CAVITY. OPERATION LEVER. FLOOR
5. NO DEVICES ARE TO BE LOCATED IN
SLC LOOP FROM FACP OR ;( TO NEXT ELEVATOR SHAFT UNLESS SPRINKLED. 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FINISHED
FROM PREVIOUS INITIATION ) 7 INITIATING DEVICE WREMOLD JUNCTION BOX WHERE BOX I
DEVICE IS LOCATED BELOW CEILING. Al FINISH FLOOR
SMOKE DETECTOR: NOTFIER # FSP—851-B710LP (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
HEAT DETECTOR: NOTIFIER # FST-851R-B710LP (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
DUCT DETECTOR: NOTIFIER # DNR (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
SMOKE, HEAT OR DUCT DETECTOR F | ELEVATOR RECALL SYSTEM G| TYPICAL DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHT H | TYPICAL WALL SECTION |
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